
Hitchin – St Albans
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 5th January 2025

Notes: Sch NSch    Sch NSch      

Hitchin, The Priory School, Grounds      1550       

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n 0645 0700 0940 1140 1400 1605 1610 1820     

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads 0651 0706 0947 1147 1408 1615 1620 1827     

St Paul’s Walden, B651, opp Strathmore Arms 0658 0714 0954 1154 1415 1622 1627 1834     

Whitwell, Horn Hill, King George’s Way 0704 0719 0959 1159 1420 1627 1632 1839     

Kimpton, High Street, opp The Boot PH 0712 0725 1006 1206 1427 1637 1641 1846     

Blackmore End, Kimpton Rd, opp The Broadway 0717 0730 1010 1210 1431 1643 1647      

Wheathampstead, opp St Helen’s Church 0726 0735 1015 1215 1437 1649 1652      

Sandridge, Near St Leonard’s Church 0735 0742 1021 1221 1443 1654 1657      

St Albans, Sandridge Road, Lancaster Road 0745 0748 1025 1225 1447 1700 1701      

St Albans, Hatfi eld Road, Alban City School | | 1031 1231 1453 1706 1707      

St Albans, St Peter’s Street, Stop 1 0755 0758 1036 1236 1500 1712 1712      

St Albans City Railway Station, Stop A a 0802 0805           

Fleetville, Hatfi eld Road, opp Morrisons 0810            

Oaklands, Nicholas Breakspear School 0820            

SATURDAYS from 5th January 2025
Notes:             

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n 0840 0940 1140 1340 1610        

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads 0847 0947 1147 1347 1617        

St Paul’s Walden, B651, opp Strathmore Arms 0854 0954 1154 1354 1624        

Whitwell, Horn Hill, King George’s Way 0859 0959 1159 1359 1629        

Kimpton, High Street, opp The Boot PH 0906 1006 1206 1406 1636        

Blackmore End, Kimpton Rd, opp The Broadway 0910 1010 1210 1410 1640        

Wheathampstead, opp St Helen’s Church 0915 1015 1215 1415 1645        

Sandridge, Near St Leonard’s Church 0921 1021 1221 1421 1651        

St Albans, Sandridge Road, Lancaster Road 0925 1025 1225 1425 1655        

St Albans, Hatfi eld Road, Alban City School 0931 1031 1231 1431 1701        

St Albans, St Peter’s Street 0936 1036 1236 1436 1706        

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station n - Interchange with Express Coaches Sch - Schooldays Only NSch - Non Schooldays Only  



Wheathamstead - St Albans
SUNDAYS from 5th January 2025

Notes:             

Wheathampstead,  opp St Helen’s Church 1120 1450 1720          

Sandridge, Nearr St Leonard’s Church 1126 1456 1726          

St Albans, Sandridge Road, Lancaster Road 1131 1501 1731          

St Albans, St Peter’s Street, Stop 2 1135 1505 1735          

St Albans City Railway Station, a 1139 1509 1739          

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station              

OPERATORS: Centrebus Customer Care: 0116 410 5050    
Red Rose    Customer Care: 01296 747 926    

On Public Holidays (except over Christmas) - A SUNDAY Service Operates

This service operates with fi nancial assistance from Hertfordshire County Council

Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

Intalink Connect tickets are valid on this service.



MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 5th January 2025
Notes: Sch NSch    Sch NSch   

Oaklands, Nicholas Breakspear School      1522       

Fleetville, Hatfi eld Road, Morrisons      1530       

St Albans, St Peter’s Street, Stop 13 0710 0720 0845 1040 1240 e1545e 1545 1720     

St Albans, Sandridge Road, opp Lancaster Road 0713 0724 0849 1044 1244 1551 1551 1726     

Sandridge, opp St Leonard’s Church 0717 0729 0854 1049 1249 1556 1556 1731     

Wheathampstead, St Helen’s Church 0724 0736 0901 1056 1256 1603 1603 1738     

Blackmore End, Kimpton Road, The Broadway 0729 0741 0906 1101 1301 1608 1608 1744     

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH 0736 0746 0911 1106 1306 1613 1613 1749     

Whitwell, Horn Hill, opp King George’s Way 0747 0753 0918 1113 1313 1620 1620 1755     

St Paul’s Walden, B651, Strathmore Arms PH 0753 0757 0922 1117 1317 1626 1626 1801     

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads 0802 0804 0929 1124 1324 1633 1633 1808     

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square, Stop L n 0810 0810 0935 1130 1330 1640 1640 1815     

Hitchin, Bancroft, Stop G 0815            

Hitchin, The Priory School, Grounds 0825            

SATURDAYS from 5th January 2025
Notes:             

St Albans, St Peter’s Street, Stop 13 0845 1040 1240 1440 1720        

St Albans, Sandridge Road, opp Lancaster Road 0849 1044 1244 1444 1724        

Sandridge, opp St Leonard’s Church 0854 1049 1249 1449 1729        

Wheathampstead, St Helen’s Church 0901 1056 1256 1456 1736        

Blackmore End, Kimpton Road, The Broadway 0906 1101 1301 1501 1741        

Kimpton, High Street, The Boot PH 0911 1106 1306 1506 1746        

Whitwell, Horn Hill, opp King George’s Way 0918 1113 1313 1513 1753        

St Paul’s Walden, B651, Strathmore Arms PH 0922 1117 1317 1517 1757        

St Ippolyts, London Road, Crossroads 0929 1124 1324 1524 1804        

Hitchin, St Mary’s Square n 0935 1130 1330 1530 1810        

NOTES: n - Interchange with Express Coaches Sch - Schooldays Only NSch - Non Schooldays Only e - Arrives 5 minutes earlier 

St Albans – Hitchin



SUNDAYS from 5th January 2025
Notes:             

St Albans City Railway Station, Stop D a 1055 1425 1655          

St Albans, St Peter’s Street, Stop 13 1059 1429 1659           

St Albans, Sandridge Road, Lancaster Road 1103 1433 1703          

Sandridge, Near St Leonard’s Church 1108 1438 1708          

Wheathampstead,  opp St Helen’s Church 1114 1444 1714          

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station        

OPERATORS: Centrebus Customer Care: 0116 410 5050    
Red Rose    Customer Care: 01296 747 926    

On Public Holidays (except over Christmas) - A Sunday Service Operates

St Albans - Wheathamstead

This service operates with fi nancial assistance from Hertfordshire County Council

Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

Intalink Connect tickets are valid on this service.


